will be dealt separately.   

₹ (-7,92,013.00)  

6 Period of Completion  25 months 

7 
Link for downloading the RFP 
documents 

RFP can be downloaded free of cost from 
the following websites: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app 

8 EMD 

An amount of Rs. 31,00,000.00 (₹. Thirty-
One Lakh Only) has to be submitted through 
DD/FDR/BG from Nationalised 
Bank/Scheduled Bank, in favour of 
“SEEPZ SEZ Authority Fund” 

For EMD submission purposes only, 
the Employer’s address is: 
Office of the Development 
Commissioner, 
SEEPZ SEZ, MIDC Central Road,

[...]

A Bidder may refuse the request without 
forfeiting its bid security. A Bidder granting the request shall not 
be required or permitted to modify its Bid. 

Bid Security/EMD Unless otherwise specified, the Bidder shall furnish as part of its 
Bid, in original form EMD of ₹ 31,00,000.00 (₹Thirty-One Lakh 
Only) as bid security . 

The bid security shall be, at the Bidder’s option, in any of the 
following forms: BG/Demand Draft/FDR of any Nationalized 
Bank/ Scheduled Bank 

The bid security may be forfeited  

• if a Bidder withdraws its bid during the period of bid